

NUCCER

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

8 H P

Ţ

GSD116410

PA	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

***709050415** 304-344-1200 WISEMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I 1616 6TH AVENUE

CHARLESTON WV 25312

		¥ (
DATE PRIN		TEF	IMS OF SAI	É	SHIP V	IA		O.B.	FREIGHT	TERMS
08/24/		09/21/	2010			DID	ODENTHO	TIME 0	1 7004	
LINE	la assessa	NTITY		CAT			OPENING		1:30PM	
ENVE.	QUA	IX311 Y	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	BEH	UN	ITPRICE	AMO	JNT
0001	INSTAL	1 LATION	LS OF B		968-42 OR WOMAN	VETERAN		00.00	#28,70	00.00
			R	,	T FOR QUO (RFQ) NSTRUCTIO	•		•		
	AGENCY IS SOL LABOR LIMEST STATE	', THE ICITIN AND MA ONE BA CAPITO	WEST G BID TERIA SE FO L COM	VIRGI S TO LS FO R THE PLEX	E PURCHAS NIA DIVIS PROVIDE T R THE CON: WOMAN VE LOCATED A ST VIRGIN	ION OF HE AGEN STRUCTI TERAN S T 1900	GENERAL CY WITH ON OF A TATUE A	SERVICES ALL GRANITE/		
•	AM IN CAPITO COMPLE INTERE FAILUR DISQUA	ROOM M L BUIL X IN C STED P E TO A LIFICA	B-60 DING HARLE ARTIE TTEND TION	LOCAT ON TH STON, S ARE THE OF TH	REQUIRED MANDATORY	BASEME RGINIA SINIA. TO ATT PRE-BI	NT OF T STATE C ALL END THI	HE MAIN APITOL S MEETING RESULT I	•	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM	LL BE MADIOMPLETE. FYING ATTIROVIDE YOU THE ATTEL THE BID. ENTATION	THIS WENDANCE JR COMP NDANCE THE S TO VERI	ILL SER AT THE ANY AND SHEET W TATE WI FY ATTE	VE AS THE MANDATOR ILL RESUL LL NOT		PM 12: 33 Baasing
SIGNATURE	///	1/1//	<u> </u>	OLE DE	CLINGE SUICE FURTH	ELEPHONE	A DOLL	LOGO DATE	<u> </u>	
TITLE O	Um 41	/h/sour	N C =			(30	4) 344-		09/21/10	
TITLE Presiden	+	ا	" 55-	060	2314		AD	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

GSD116410

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709050415 304-344-1200
WISEMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I
1616 6TH AVENUE
CHARLESTON WV 25312

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. **FREIGHT TEAMS** 08/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PRICE THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUD THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. TECHNICAL QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO KRISTA FERRELL IN THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA MAIL AT THE ADDRESS SHOWN IN THE BODY OF THIS RFQ, VIA FAX AT |304-558-4115|, OR |VIA E|MAIL AT KRISTA.S|.FERRELL@WV.GOV. DEADLINE FOR ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 09/09/2010 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. ANY TECHNICAL QUESTIONS RECEIVED WILL BE ANSWERED BY FORMAL ADDENDUM TO BE ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLINE HAS LAPSED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE



VENDOR

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116410

PA	GE	
	3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709050415 304-344-1200 WISEMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I 1616 6TH AVENUE

25312

Я Н Р Т О

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	=00000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/24/	2010					yggananan dansistania taratikani			
BID OPENING DATE		09/21/	2010			BID	OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NU			UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	OF THE CONTROL OF THE SUBTEM S	VENDO CHAP MIT TH D SHAL TO PR I 102 C ITIONA A WRIT LATION TO TH ED ARE HE SPE N. ATES: GHER D AS EST T VIRG ATES A ATION: ST FOR ED BY NING T ST COM IFICAT	R'S CO TE SIGN L RESUL L CENDA L CENDA L CEL VE AN CEL VE AN CIFICA THE HE CEL VE AN CIFICA THE HE CIFICA THE HE CIFICA THE HE CIFICA THE HE CIFICA THE HE CIFICA THE HE CIFICA THE HE CIFICA THE SE CIFICA THE SE THE SE T	MPLI L OF D L TH L DA JLT I L DA JLT I JLT I	ANCE WITH THE WEST RUG-FREE N DISQUAL IS CONTRA YS AFTER TO SUBS NAL COMPI TO PROCE ECTOR OF ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QUA S OF THE CTOR OR S DEPARTMI OR KANAWI 21-5A, ET IS PROJECT RENCES MA DUE (EXCENTAINE TITUTE OF TRACT ARE VENDOR KERS' COM	THE PR VIRGINI WORKPLA LIFICATI ACT IS T THE NOT TANTIAL ETION.) ED TO T PURCHAS MEDIAT FERIALS ALITY OR BID AND SUBCONTR ENT OF L HA COUNT T, SEQ. T) ADE TO A EPT FOR ED IN THE ED IN THE E HEREBY IS REQUIPENSATI	ACON BEH NO CON BEN STEEL ON CON BEH NO CON BEN STEEL ON CONTROL OF	SIONS OF ARTI- ODE. FAILURE AFFIDAVIT WITH OF SUCH BID. E PERFORMED TO PROCEED PLETION WITH E AGENCY WILL SUCCESSFUL RESERVES THE UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP NOT CONFORM NTRACT OR SHALL PAY R MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT EVAILING TRATION OR INTEREST CONTRACT S DOCUMENTS	
								·	•
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIO		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	.	FE	N			1		ADDDECC OLLANOES	TO DE NOTED ADOVE



VENDOR R State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116410

PAGE

ADDF	RESS CORRE	SPONDENC	ETO ATTE	NTION OF:	

TOTA	EEDDEL	•			

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

SHIP PTO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

*709050415 304-344-1200 WISEMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I 1616 6TH AVENUE

CHARLESTON WV 25312

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA.	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
08/24/	/2010	<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE		09/21/	2010			DID	ODENTHO TIME	01 - 70DW
	· Barrier (1986)		i e i de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición del	CAT	833300000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUN	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	****************		<u></u>					
	(VV) I	NCHDAN	CE.	SHCCE	CCEIII VEN	DOD CHA	I FURNICU PROC	_
4 5		MERCIA					LL FURNISH PROOF	
	1	ICE OF		i			NCE PRIOR TO	
,					MINIMUM		E SPECIFIED IN	
\$ 1	i	1			1,000,000		OF INSURANCE	
•	COVERA	IGE KEW	OIKED	12 4	1,000,000			1
	() [טונו הכם	e bte	V TAIC	LIDANOT.	CHOOLEG	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
							ISK INSURANCE I	
to agrees							OF THE CONTRACT	
٠	AN ARU	ואטי בע	UAL	O TOO	OF THE	ANUUNI	OF THE CUNIKACT	•
	(XX) B	ONDC.	ETVE	DEDC	ENT (E%)	OE TUE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	•
	1	1					IRGINIA, SHALL	p r-
					D AS A BI			1 .
							THE SUCCESSFUI E BOND AND LABOR	
							F THE CONTRACT.	*/
							CERTIFIED CHECK	,
							FURNISHED BY A	
•							O BUSINESS IN TH	
		OF WES					REDIT SUBMITTED	15
÷					The state of the s		FOR PROJECTS	
•		\$100,0					CHECKS ARE NOT	
							, PERFORMANCE	
					ERIAL BON		PERFORMANCE	
•	DO.11D,		OK AN	י איו ע	LKIAL DUN	ь.	·	
	() M	IAINTEN	ANCE	ROND.	A TWO C	2) VEAD	MAINTENANCE BO	un l
		1					REQUIREMENT OF	٠ .
		CCESSF			I STEM HIL	L DL A	KEQUIKENENT OF	
		001.001	J_	M DOK .	•	-		
	REV. 1	1/00			,			
		1,00					·	
	EXHIBI	T 7						•
	DOMEST	TC ALI	мтинм	. GLA	SS & STEE	I TN DII	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJEC		1211011	, OLA	JJ & JILL	LINIO	DEIC WORKS	
				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	<u></u>					TELEPHONE	DATI	
TITLE		FEI	IN .				ADDRESS SILLING	
		. [ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

GSD116410

PA	GE
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709050415 304-344-1200 WISEMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I 1616 6TH AVENUE

25312

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 08/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. REDUCTION IN THE ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709050415

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

WISEMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I

304-344-1200

Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER GSD116410

PA	GE
	,
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION **JOBSITE**

1616 6TH AVENUE MODZ CHARLESTON WV 25312 SEE SPECIFICATIONS 304-558-2317 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS 08/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECTIONS INEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS

- AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.
- THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.
- ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES REGULATIONS AND THAT APPLY ΤO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.

REV. 11/96

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

DATE

TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*709050415

1616 6TH AVENUE

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

WISEMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I

25312

304-344-1200

Request for Quotation

	PΑ	O	Ε	100
			7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

P

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION **JOBSITE** SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 08/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: 9/13/2010 NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Wiseman Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. COMPANY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116410

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION	N.OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*709050415 304-344-1200
WISEMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I
1616 6TH AVENUE
CHARLESTON WV 25312

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
SHOP GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
SHOP JOBSITE
TO SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATE PRIM	ŒD	TEF	MS OF SA	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/24/							
BID OPENING DATE:	·	09/21/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	Sept	ember.	21, 2	oio	DA	TE	
					TORS LICENSE		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	IS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT OL COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR	
	PROSPE		BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT		
		TO CO			iseman Construct:	on Co Inc	
		CTORS		• • •	MWOOOSE	••••••	
]	COPY O	CCESSF F THEI CHASE O	R CON	TRACT		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
					PLICABLE LAW		
	AND RE	GULATI	ONS,	AND T QUOTA	HE INFORMATION P TION" ISSUED BY	THE PURCHASING	·
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
					Tweet Ireists	· · ·	
TITLE		FE	iN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

9

3888888 3	ADDRESS C	ORRESPO	IDENCE TO	DATTENT	ON OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

304-558-2317

***709050415** 304-344-1200 WISEMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 1616 6TH AVENUE GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION P **JOBSITE** CHARLESTON WV 25312 SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	TEDESSESSES	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/24/					INCIGITI ENVIO
BID OPENING DATE:		1/2010	RID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT,		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1	DIVISION IS PROCUREMENT		AUTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	ANY OTHER S OR ALTERS T	SOURCE, VER THE INFORMA	DED IN SPECIFICAT BAL OR WRITTEN, W TION PROVIDED FRO E PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
	FOR BANKRUF	PTCY PROTEC JLL AND VOI	VENT THE VENDOR/C TION, THE STATE M D, AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THE	
	REV. 5/2009	,			
		. N	DTICE		
			SUBMITTED TO:		
		SING DIVIS	MINISTRATION ION	· :	
	2019 W	ASHINGTON	STREET, EAST 25305-0130		
			N THIS INFORMATIO		
	SEALED BID				
•	BUYER:		KRISTA FERRELL-FI	LE 21	
	REQ. NO.:		GSD116410		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE IDATE					
TITLE		FEIN			·
		FEIR		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709050415

1616 6TH AVENUE

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

WISEMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I

25312

304-344-1200

Request for Quotation

GSD116410

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

SH-P T

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION **JOBSITE** SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATE PRIN	TED	l Ter	RMS OF SAI	6	SHIP	// ΙΔ		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
08/24/						***************************************		1. V .B		THE CALL PERIOR
BID OPENING DATE:		09/21/	2010			BID	OPENIN	3 TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	garang pagalag ang agag		INITPRICE		AMOUNT
			•							
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	0	9/21/2010	ı ·				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	. i	:30 PM					
					UMBER IN NG YOUR I		IS NE	CESSARY		
1.7	_	(304)_344	-1281						
	PLEASE CONCER				AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTAC	СТ		
•	_	John	A. W	isema	h 					et e de la companya
	e e	•				. :				·
1										 11
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	GSD116	410 **	*** TO	TAL:	428,700.00
				•	_		·			
										•
		paparananana		sec.se	VERSE SISPERSE			355755555555		
SIGNATURE	Sheet	11/1/1	201	- SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE 30		800	DATE (09/21/2010
TITLE PRESIDEN	it	F	S 5	-060	2314					TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

WOMAN VETERAN MEMORIAL BASE WEST VIRGINIA CAPITOL CAMPUS

BID OR PROPOSAL

Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.						
NAME OF BIDDER						
1616 6th Avenue; Charleston, WV 25312						
ADRESS OF BIDDER						
ADITESS OF BIDDLIX						
(204) 244 1000						
(304) 344-1200						
PHONE NUMBER						
WV000836						
MAY CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO						

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.

BASE BID: All labor, materials and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

BASE BID AMOUNT for Statue base, statue installation, landscaping and other related work:

Swenty eight spocesand seven hundred

What (\$28,700.00)

(Total to be written in figures and words.)

Unit Prices (only used for the calculation of any change orders; not to be calculated into Base Bid):

Per Square Yard Landscaping Sod - Installed

(\$ 20.00

(Total to be written in figures and words.)

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids. and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

No work shall be performed prior to receipt of a signed Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed issued by the Owner. Any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the OWNER'S written Notice to Proceed shall be at the Bidder's risk.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

DATE:

September 21, 2010

WV VENDOR NUMBER: 709050415

(Signature in ink)

John A. Wiseman

TITLE: President

FIRM NAME: Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.

ADDRESS: 1616 6th Avenue; Charleston, WV 25312

BID BOND

к	NOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, t	he undersigned,]	Wiseman Co	nstruction	Company, Inc.	
of	Charleston ,	WV	, as F	Principal, and L	Jnited Sta	tes Surety Company	
of	Timonium ,	MD	_, a corporation o	rganized and e	existing und	er the laws of the State of	
MD	with its principal off	ice in the City of	rimonium	, as Surety, a	are held and	I firmly bound unto the State	
of West Vi	rginia, as Obligee, in the pe	nal sum of Five Percen	t of Amount Bid	<u> </u>	5%) for the payment of which,	
well and tr	uly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ourselv	es, our heirs, adn	ninistrators, ex	ecutors, suc	ccessors and assigns.	
Т	he Condition of the above of	bligation is such that who	ereas the Principa	al has submitte	d to the Pu	rchasing Section of the	
•	nt of Administration a certain	, ,		-		•	
GSD116	410 Installation of Base	for Women Veterans	Statue - Accord	ding to Plans	and Spec	ifications	
							
N	OW THEREFORE,						
	a) If said bid shall be reject	ed. of					
ίt) If said bid shall be accep	ited and the Principal sha	all enter into a cor	ntract in accord	ance with the	ne bid or proposal attached	
agreement	I shall furnish any other bon I created by the acceptance	of said bid, then this obli	gation shall be no	all and void, oth	nerwise this	obligation shall remain in full	
force and e	effect. It is expressly unders	stood and agreed that the	liability of the Su	rety for any ar	id all claims	hereunder shall, in no event,	
exceed inc	penal amount of this obliga	allon as nerem stateo.					
Ti	he Surety, for the value rece	eived, hereby stipulates a	and agrees that th	ne obligations o	f said Sure	ly and its bond shall be in no	
	way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.						
vialve nout	so or any additional and						
	·	•				h of them as are corporations	
	ed their corporate seals to b		ese presents to t	oe signed by th	eir proper o	officers, this	
21st	day of September						
				Wiseman C	onstructio	n Company, Inc.	
Principal C	orporate Seal					Pof Principal)	
				By John	Mhh	alinn	
						be President or	
			4			President)	
				John A.		an - President	
					(ine)	
Surety Cor	porate Seal			United State	es Surety (Company	
					(Name	of Surety)	
				, , ,		•	
				By: Kime	ely)	Wilkerson	
			Kimberly J.	wilkinson, W	v Residen	t Agent Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY





AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indomnity Company a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey

Barraga A. Moyer Kimberby J. Williamson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies: The second secon

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full pewer and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following zrovišions:

Home and act may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

图 图 TESSEWHEREO 后面 Gamaneshave caused this in the companies of the compan

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals == ==









State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument. ==

entry under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of Waryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct WIINESS in and and official seal.

PUBLIC

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

Caroll Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Internaty Commany, United Sizes Survey Commany and U.S. Specially Instrument Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 21 St

September

Carolo, New arol I. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

SEPE 26 1990

orporate Seals







State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:
I, John A. Wiseman , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Construction Co., Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Wiseman Construction Co., Inc. (Company Name)
By: John A. Wiseman
Title: President
Date: September 21, 2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of September 2010
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC James C. Linkinoggor My Commission Expires October 28, 2018 Spencer, Ww 25278 My Commission Expires October 28, 2018 (Notary Public) James C. Linkinoggor

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

My Commission Expires October 28, 2019

Vendor's Name: Wiseman Construction	Co., Inc.	
Authorized Signature: John A. Wiseman State of West Virginia	lan	Date: September 21, 2010
County of Kanawha , to-wit:		20.10
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $21\mathrm{s}$ da	ay of <u>September</u>	, 20 <u>10</u> .
My Commission expires <u>October 28</u>	, 20 <u>10</u> .	And Adding
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jemes C. Unkinonggor 189 Arnoldsburg Rd. Spencer, WY 25278	NOTARY PUBLIC	James C. Linkinoggoff